12 ATY 2021 - 15 ITE

INCOME-TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL CHENNAI BENCHES

LIST OF HOLIDAYS OBSERVED BY THE CHENNAI BENCHES DURING THE YEAR 2024

SI.No | GAZETTED HOLIDAY DATE DAY

1* Pongal 15.01.2024 MONDAY

2 Republic Day 26.01.2024 | FRIDAY

3 Good Friday 29.03.2024 FRIDAY

4 Idul Fitr [Ramzan] 11.04.2024 THURSDAY

5 Mahavir Jayanthi 1 21.04.2024 SUNDAY

6 Buddha Purnima ) 23.05.2024 THURSDAY

/ ldu’l Zuha (Bakria) 17.06.2024 MONDAY

8 Muharram 1 17.07.2024 WEDNESDAY
9 Independence Day 15.08.2024 THURSDAY
10" | Vinayagar Chathurthi 07.09.2024 | SATURDAY
11 Prophet Mohammed'’s Birthday (ld-e- mllad) 16.09.2024 MONDAY

12 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02.10.2024 WEDNESDAY
13" An additional Holiday for Dussehra | 11.10.2024 | FRIDAY

(Ayudha Poogja)

14 Dussehra (Vijaya Dasami) 12.10.2024 SATURDAY
15 Diwali (Deepavali) 31.10.2024 | THURSDAY
16 | Guru Nanak's Birthday 15.11.2024 | FRIDAY

17 Christmas Day 25.12.2024 WEDNESDAY -

*Declared by CGEWCC, Chennal
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The Regqistrar, |. T.A.T., Mumbai.

Besant

No F. 11 Ad(ATM)/2023
Income-Tax Appellate Tribunal,

A-3. 2™ Floor,

Nagar,

. The Deputy Registrar, |. T.A.T., New Delhi/Mumbai/Kolkata/Ahmedabad.
. The Assistant Registrar, |. T.A.T.,

The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax NH Road Chennai-34.

. The Registrar, High Court, Chennai.
. The Departmental representative, |. T.A.T., Chennal.
. Income-Tax Bar Association, Besant Nagar, Chennali.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RajajiBhavan,
Chennai - 90.
Dated 01°%' December, 2023.




LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2024

SL. NO. RESTRICTED HOLIDAY DATE DAY
1 New Year's Day 01.01.2024 Monday
2 Lohri / Bhogi 13.01.2024 Saturday
3 Makar Sankranti 14.01.2024 Sunday
4 Thiruvalluvar Day 16.01.2024 [Tuesday

Guru Govind Singh Jayanti / 17.01.2024 Wednesday
5 Uzhavar Thirunal
6 | Hazarat Ali's Birthday / Thai 25.01.2024 [Thursday
Poosam
/ Sri Panchami, Basant Panchami 14.02.2024 Wednesday
8 Maha Shivaratri / Shivaratri 03.03.2024 |Friday
9 Holika Dahana 24.03.2024 Sunday
10 Dolyatra / Hall 25.03.2024 Monday
11 Easter Day 31.03.2024 |Sunday
12 Jamat Ul-Vida (Tentative Date) | 00.04.2024 |Friday
Chaitra Sukhladi/Gudi 09.04.2024 Tuesday
Padava/Jgadi/Cheti Chand/
13 Telugu NewYear
14 Vaisakhi / Vishu 13.04.2024 |Saturday
Meshadi / Tamil New Year'sDay/ | 14.04.2024 Sunday
Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/ Bahag Bihu
15 (Assam) / Vishu
16 Ram Navami 17.04.2024 Wednesday
17 Rath Yatra 07.07.2024 Sunday
18 | Varalakshmi Vritham 16.08.2024 [Friday
19 Raksha Bandhan 19.08.2024 Monday
Ganesh Chaturthi / Vinayaka 07.09.2024 |Saturday
20 Chaturthi
21 Onam orThiru Onam Day 15.09.2024 Sunday
22 Mahalava Amavasai 02.10.2024 |Wednesday
23 Dussehra (Saptami) 10.10.2024 [Thursday
Dusshera (Mahashtami)/ Maha 11.10.2024 |Friday
24 Navami
Dusshera Vijayadasami 12.10.2024 |Saturday
29
26 Raraka Chaturitht (Karva Chauth)  [20.10.2024 Sunday
27 Naraka Chaturdasi 31.10.2024 [Thursday
28 Govardhan Puja 02.11.2024 Saturday
29  -[Bhai Duyj 03.11.2024 |Sunday
30 Chhat Puja (Pratihar Sashthi / 07.11.2024 [Thursday
Surya _
Sashthi) / Kanda sashthi
31 Guru Tej Bahadur's Matyrdom Day |24.11.2024 ISunday
32 Christmas Eve 24.12.2024 [Tuesday
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